

Freedom of Information Request FOI1672

Request:

- 1. How many schools in your area have applied for a determination to alter the character of collective worship?
- 2. And how many applications have been successful?

May I have the information broken down by:

- Date of application
- Name of school
- Nature of the request (e.g. 'no faith', 'multi-faith', 'alternative faith' etc)
- The outcome (was the application rejected or approved)

Submitted on 29/08/19.

Response:

1. How many schools in your area have applied for a determination to alter the character of collective worship?

None

2. And how many applications have been successful?

N/A

May I have the information broken down by:

- Date of application
- Name of school
- Nature of the request (e.g. 'no faith', 'multi-faith', 'alternative faith' etc)
- The outcome (was the application rejected or approved)

I do apologise, but in my original query I forgot to specify a timeframe.

Please may I have the information for the past three academic years (2016-17 to present)?

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of North Tyneside Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Information Governance Team, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant, The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY.